TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560123

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambrian Solutions Inc.		09/23/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maroon Group Canada Holdings, ULC		
Street Address:	Street Address: 850 New Burton Road, Ste 201		
City:	Dover		
State/Country: DELAWARE			
Postal Code: 19901			
Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88013610	LIFE INSPIRED INGREDIENTS
Registration Number:	4593822	CAMLOW
Registration Number:	4818205	CAMBRIAN
Registration Number:	2463974	BREAK-UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

ghuang@faysharpe.com Email:

George P. Huang **Correspondent Name:**

1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: The Halle Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George P. Huang		
SIGNATURE:	/George P. Huang/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020		

Total Attachments: 5

source=25 - TOR 2528-#23700125-v2-Cambrian Solutions - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=25 - TOR 2528-#23700125-v2-Cambrian Solutions - TM Assignment#page2.tif

source=25 - TOR_2528-#23700125-v2-Cambrian_Solutions_-_TM_Assignment#page3.tif source=25 - TOR_2528-#23700125-v2-Cambrian_Solutions_-_TM_Assignment#page4.tif source=25 - TOR_2528-#23700125-v2-Cambrian_Solutions_-_TM_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

DATE: September 23rd, 2019

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Cambrian Solutions Inc. ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of is 627 Lyons Lane, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario L6J 5Z7, is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Maroon Group Canada Holdings, ULC ("**Assignee**"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 850 New Burton Road, STE. 201, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware, United States 19901, wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby assigns unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all rights of action resulting from any prior unauthorized use, including any infringement of or passing off upon the Trademark, all goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks have been and are used, any application is being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which any such Trademark pertains, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, and the benefits and obligations of licenses to third parties, including all rights to royalty and other income connected with such Trademarks, and all rights as opponent in opposition proceedings, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes to, without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect such assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first mentioned above.

CAMBRIAN SOLUTIONS INC.

By: Name:

Peter Jobling

Title:

President

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Assignee signature page follows]

MAROON GROUP CANADA HOLDINGS, ULC

By: Name:

Terry Hill

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE "A"

Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
USA	LIFE INSPIRED INGREDIENTS	App 88013610		CAMBRIAN SOLUTIONS INC.
USA	CAMLOW	App 85912333	Reg 4593822	CAMBRIAN SOLUTIONS INC.
USA	CAMBRIAN	App 85637938	Reg 4818205	CAMBRIAN SOLUTIONS INC.
USA	BREAK-UP	App 76076784	Reg 2463974	CAMBRIAN SOLUTIONS INC.
CANADA	LIFE INSPIRED INGREDIENTS	App 1874777		Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMLAC	App 1554368	Reg TMA841681	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMBRIAN	App 1554374	Reg TMA887375	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	GOCAMBRIAN	App 1554375	Reg TMA887376	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMLOW	App 1503113	Reg TMA849443	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMBREX	App 1323103	Reg TMA733099	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMBRIAN	App 1263229	Reg TMA670473	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	Tide Edded Cambrian	App 1263230	Reg TMA670476	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
CANADA	CAMBREX	Арр	Reg	Cambrian Solutions Inc.

		1171396	TMA611254	
CANADA	BREAK-UP	App 1049042	Reg TMA563081	Cambrian Solutions Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION	CAMLOW	App 12738019	Reg 12738019	Cambrian Solutions Inc.

RECORDED: 02/03/2020